

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
May 29, 2015, 2:32 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CBF
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT NO. 91613-6
C.O.A. No. 44847-5-II CONSOL W/44877-7-II
(CONSOLIDATED UNDER 44877-7-II)
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 11-1-01353-4

**SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF
WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SHARI ANNE BRENTIN,

Petitioner.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

RYAN JURVAKAINEN
Prosecuting Attorney
ERIC BENTSON/WSBA#38471
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....	1
II. COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV. THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW OF THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION.....	16
A. MS. BRENTIN FAILS TO DEMONSTRATE HOW THE COURT OF APPEALS' HOLDING THAT THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN LIMITING EVIDENCE THAT WAS INADMISSIBLE UNDER ER 403 AND 405(B) INVOLVES A SIGNIFICANT QUESTION OF CONSTITUTIONAL LAW OR A SUBSTANTIAL ISSUE OF PUBLIC INTEREST.....	17
B. THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION AFFIRMING THAT THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN PERMITTING NON- OPINION TESTIMONY DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH ANOTHER DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS.	24
V. CONCLUSION	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>City of Seattle v. Heatley</i> , 70 Wn.App. 573, 854 P.2d 658 (1993)	25
<i>State v. Aguirre</i> , 168 Wn.2d 350, 229 P.3d 669 (2010).....	18
<i>State v. Alexander</i> , 52 Wn.App 897, 765 P.2d 321 (1988).....	19
<i>State v. Black</i> , 109 Wn.2d 336, 745 P.2d 12 (1987)	24
<i>State v. Demery</i> , 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001)	25
<i>State v. Donald</i> , 178 Wn.App 250, 316 P.3d 1081 (2013)	18, 19
<i>State v. Fankhouser</i> , 133 Wn.App. 689, 138 P.3d 140 (2006)	18
<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999).....	20
<i>State v. Hutchinson</i> , 135 Wn.2d 863, 959 P.2d 1061 (1998).....	19
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 152 Wn.App. 924, 219 P.3d 958 (2009).....	28
<i>State v. Kelly</i> , 102 Wn.2d 188, 685 P.2d 564 (1984).....	19, 23
<i>State v. Lord</i> , 117 Wn.2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991)	21
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 169 Wn.App. 620, 281 P.3d 315 (2012)	18
<i>State v. Maupin</i> , 128 Wn.2d 918, 913 P.2d 808 (1996).....	20
<i>State v. Mercer-Drummer</i> , 128 Wn.App. 625, 116 P.3d 454 (2005).....	21
<i>State v. Montgomery</i> , 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008).....	25
<i>State v. Notaro</i> , 161 Wn.App 654, 255 P.3d 774 (2011).....	25

State v. O'Neill, 58 Wn.App. 367, 793 P.2d 977 (1990)..... 21

Rules

ER 405 1, 18, 19, 20, 22, 23, 24

ER 403 i, 1, 16, 17, 23, 24

ER 404 18, 22

ER 404(a).....18

ER 404(a)(2) 18

ER 405(a)..... 20, 21

ER 405(b)..... 1, 16, 19, 23, 24

RAP 13(4)(2) 28

RAP 13.4(1)..... 17

RAP 13.4(b)..... 16, 17, 29
